| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Sang Joon Park

President

Official Hillcrest, Inc.

4306 North Federal Highway
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112297
Dear Mr. Park:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

%W

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida'’s Environment and Natural Resources™
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

orr AL Wwaiest N C

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Nu-tode L cledenl s 572

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD 9916115 |
T a0 L. rerth By -
City: Tol{ A dielDMz=  County: Rﬁou\l&ﬂ/b Zip Code: 3330 R

N

cility:1dentification Number (DEP Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

St Sookt pak (es)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: OFF\ (AL Weteiesty 1IN

Street Address: 4’506 L\ ?ém\. U '
City oy Uil Couny: Bl i) Zip Code: 3300Q

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ﬂg{_&?agre- %66 Fax: (qf‘f Nt - 93 )_7

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

R

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ‘
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 SEP O L

Effective: 6-25-96 3
Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sc-urccis




Facility Information

(17;.@5\ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser Frn . IY

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(@ No control devices are required to be installed ﬁ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ { go | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3) What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

RO Existing small area source | & ] New small area source | |

Emat!

P& Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4) What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt x ]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

“LLE R

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ xl No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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AIRSID#: O 2297 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ( AAL
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ NU-LCOK | vR CLEANERS ™ 5Z DATE: (O{i7[977 .
FACILITY LOCATION: 430 N. FEDeRAL. Hwy. B bao B 3220%

Annual Reporting Period: oct |7 1990 TO ocT 177 1997

Based on cach term or condition of the Tite V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (AYES xNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ] to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

“Tupon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fM? (TG’O -
Nam

lease Print)

77

AN
)

"jfhis form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirRerS.Gi:Et plcv E D
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of NOV 1 2 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




300346
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 0

e

i AIRS ID#0112297 _\
| OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC
SANG JOON PRK

4306 N FEDERAL HWY
‘ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

T

Do NOT Remove Label

4
(
I

Annual Reporting Period: _

19 TO

19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compla
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement

ce with DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:

YES LNo

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

1
Method used to demonstrate compliance

T
—

P
-
o

W
AER

™~

\ .

1008

QpA

CcOo

\v,

o
w0
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

RECEIVED
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

JAN? 91998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
£

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S ang. \[ ooM Pa,rk.

Néme (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an did in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁcauon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible.official to use this form.

11/06/97



300346

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY, GENERAL PERMIT f/ e C/

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM v/

. AIRS ID#0112297
OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC
SANG JOON PRK
43060 N FEDERAL HWY
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ AN il 1997 1O A g 194

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complaance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES L~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repom'ng-per% stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

RECEIVED

Exact penod of non-combliance: from

to
"JAN 2 2 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sources

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sa/nﬁ Joom Park V/WAZW 2o %M//é 138
' ﬁ’igﬁjmre /

¢ (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS ID#: Oi12297  DATE: yq/,"]{/6/7 TIME IN: _ 7730 TIME OUT: /010

FACILITY NAME: N\UJ- LCOK 1 He, CieaneErs 3x 52

FACILITY LOCATION: 430 N. Feoefal Hwé. . LAWD. FL. 3D

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _SAN(> Xri PARK PHONE: (954 ) 1 70- 3kl

CONTACT NAME: — PHONE: -

—— —— — —

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART O: CLASSIFICATION J[

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropniate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca sourcce a 4. New large arca source ol

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr drv-lo-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/nr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,80C gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilirv classification .0 ON OCan not determine

If no, pleasce check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was | gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97




[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS if

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? d}( N ON/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? &¢ ON ON/A f‘

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @¢ ON

4. Draining cartridge fillers in their housing or in scaled containers for at ?‘
least 24 hours prior to disposal? &Y aN anNa :

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON @‘<1/A

[ S ——
T L

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

I

In Part II-A: “
it

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V. i

. ]:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ‘:
(complcte A below). |

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

_;If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? [Z‘){ aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @¢ aN ONA

3. Equipped thc condenser with a diverier valve so dll‘ﬂO\\ will be directed away from the !
condenser upon opening the door? &¢ ON ana 13

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? oY ON

w

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 43°F? &Y ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? 2Y ON

20of3 A Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?

¥¢ ON

L

8.

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay ON

Revised 8/11/%%

O e = R Ny R

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? ay aN &x !
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? oy aN @
5. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? oy an ofve v
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? oy ON 27
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON @ !
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? gy oOn ox@e |
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all 1i:nes? ay ON e
[FPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official: |
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintaincd reccipts for perc purchased? @Y ON : g
2. Mainuained rolling monthly averages of pcrc consumption? &Y ON
3. Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON ON/A 'g
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days q
and paits instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? GrY aON ON/a i
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN [B’ﬁ/—\.
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy an ONTA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y ON
7. Mainuined deviation reports? @Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? @Y ON ON/A



|PART VI. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? 27 aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ @¢ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves B‘f ON ON/A Muck cookers @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating B{ ON ON/A Suills _ @¢ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers =< ON ON/A
Pumps (36 ON anN/a Diverter valves [3{ ON aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ®¢ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A
Water scparators @¢ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) =&
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) s
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: WA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4anN

R —

ler Frnnera /a7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
bk ocr AR
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



L1 rL Ur DI EC HION: ANNUAL |V COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION I:l

-

G, . . R
TIME IN: 7! 80 TIME OUT: yzXie, AIRS ID¥:_ (5| 2297 :
FACILITY: { = .
TYPE OF .DQ\\) g:@wz:% S
FACILITY NAME:_ NJU- LOOK 1o CLEANERS =% 52 paTE_ic{12(a7

—

FACILITY LOCATION: 4300 N. E=peeal H\p\\) W olaop, B 33D0P

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_SANG SCOK,  PARK __PHOME NUMBER: 43‘ 5+4) 7 74~ 3ok

Ea/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility ic round to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-215.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements-evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Centification form has been properly certified and submined to the inspector. YESB/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: OCT \9’®
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ’ A(Z\’ ?DE\)MEM _—
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: %Zﬁf— PHONE NUMBER: 754 -5/77/42¥
Page_ of . : Revised 10796
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EB/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ad
RE-INSPECTION ad

AIRS D#: © /[ AR 9/7 DATE: 2STMEWN: // /S TIMEOUT: /R° 0 01'
FACILITY NAME: /o oﬂ | Hz 0/4 sl S
FACILITY LOCATION: V}@ 6 A e L A/,,Q., .

- LW{A‘/ /’/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : é /—(oa g S@ﬂg PHONE: 22 (344 é II
CONTACT NAME: 5,4,43 /\//:p// /9/)72,(/ PHONE: __ 22/ - 2464

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 davs prior (0 startup , : B

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

— — e ——————— —

| PART [1: CLASSIFICATION “
Facility indicated on notification form that it iy: 1 No notificaton form
(check appropriate box) 3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
: | P
I. Existing small arca source g 2. New small area source Q I
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr (f\
transfer only. x < 200 gal/yvr transfer oaly, x <200 gal/ve ‘2‘ Z o
‘hoth types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr ® % ?4 ((\
(consuructed before 12/9/9 1) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 2% o o~
(o
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source - Z
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr, ‘8 % ‘é_ ((\
transfer oaly, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transter only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/vr % 2, d
both types. 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr ¢ %
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ®
5. This is a correct facility classification Q’?‘/ N QCan not detcrming
[f no. please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permut

B. The total quantty of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry ¢leaning

facility was (j\O gallons.

#)-Cl/w»(e \SZ\MT DFF Lof3 4” C/eﬁ’)\//ﬂ)\ied 9/1%/6

L



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPEﬁ HANDLING /

300 3%

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0112297

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC
SANG JOON PRK

4306 N FEDERAL HWY

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308




[PART D0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

[ Ts the respongible official of the dry cleaning facility: I
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MQN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : BY ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? Gy AN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior (o disposal? @’(Z]N aN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? : ay av =xda
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' I
[n Part [1-A: ]

If classification L has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Curbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, [993

[f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriaie vent controls? MN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-toop vapor venting system? P ON QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away {rom the
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ @7 aN Ov/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Q(GN
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded +43° F? FB'(ZJN TN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitonng after an appropriate cooldown period and after q_'y/ i
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? ¢ ON

20f3 ' Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? @'(DN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay aw M
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentraugn in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbec? Oy ON WdM/A
[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? QY 0N &GvA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction, “
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? QY ON A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser cotls? ay ON Zl/(k
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? ay anN '3“
|
u PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible official: |
(check appropnate boxes) ‘
l. Maintained receipts for pecc purchased? @7 aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @’(:]N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair repoats for the following: I
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hes? or; @y~ ON ON/A
b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @Y aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN @Qﬂ
5. Maintained exhaust duct moniloring data on perc concentrations? ay aN 31(/%
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?’ &y aN
7. Mainuained deviauon reports? @¢ QN ON/a
Problem corrected? A ON aON/é
3. Maintained comptiance plan, if applicable? Ay aON /A

Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Il

inspection?

vl

Pumps

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separalors

d.

b.

O

&)

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

@y AN aOW/A Muck cookers

Q’(C]N an/a Sulls

@Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers

¥ ON ON/A Diverter valves

@7 QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings
¢ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detecuon is used by the respoasible official?
Visual examinaton (condensed sc;lvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range ot 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID oniy)?

[nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clecan and secure arca when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetnc only)?

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smali sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair _

@7 On
@¢ ON

&7 0N
@Y aN

W AN

aN

B

Qwa

anN/a

anva

JN/A

IHUFN

/\/J;é a

C;I/a//#

[nspector’s Name { Pleasé/

[nSpector’s Signature

?4?[?9

%‘nt)

Date 6t [nspection

/0/7f

+ots

Revised

Approximate D//e of Next [nspecuon

9/15/97



NN - BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVEIRY [ RTANSPECTION [
(T[ME IN: 1/15 TiMEouT. /A0 © AIRSID¥_ @ /2292 ﬁ
TYPE OF FACILITY: (Rre. Dey Clepmee

FACILITY NAME: Mu.‘ﬁ/é aé 7J ffe. Clesnzas DATE: 2 25/58
FACILITY LOCATION: 30 € Nlerntt e lanaf

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: g,suu\ir/j-:ﬁv Pagt PHONE NUMBER (25°) 226~ 24 4 G

[E/Based on the results of the comoliance requirements evaluated during this inspeciion, the {acility i< found (0 be in

comgliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300, rFiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ased on the e

=

0. W

sults of the compiiancs requirements =valeated during :his inspection, the {ollowing comgiiance
iscrepancizss were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMSEINTS:
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TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

: PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS _/ £
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST £C

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY i@y , 5 D
5
RE-INSPECTION . a Sure, - 1999
& Az ’ql{‘ Ae
_ rla S;"U’f 7o,i
amso# O30T pate: ‘flﬁiﬁ‘i TIME IN: 1) 5 Oip TIME OUT: Ureps '8

FACILITY NAME: _Nu-LepK | Hou e C'le.cuoar&ﬁ
FACILITY LocaTION: 4306 N. ¥ decald | ]JL&‘\/.
}gﬁf» Leaac] o mLQQa/ FiL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Joon Park PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: _Sen qjjp(_n’\ Yark PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
L. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior (o startup 3
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o use general permit 3
[PART O: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

3 No nouficauon form
3 Drop store/out of business/peuroleum

A. &/
! t. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, X < [40 gal/yr
transfer only. x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < [40 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-drv only, 140 < x € 2,100 gal/ve

' ransier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

| both opes, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr

| (constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct {acility classification

facilicy was // O zallons.

i
'g [f no. please check the appropnate classification:

', 3 facitits qualified for a general permit as number abeve

: a faciliry 2xceads above limits and s not eligidle for a general germut
i

|

i

1

i

|

[ B. The total quanury of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry Cleanins

drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr
tanster only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry ondy, 140 < x < 2,100 zalve
transfer only, 200 < x < 1.300 galivr

both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gabwr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91;

o¢ ON

JCan not detzmune

CLuénvjé

class. Foeslo v

e —

Less

Jdeza u.éecﬂ
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[PART MI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? EB‘Y/CJN ON/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? T & ON ON/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? @y ON

4. Drairung caruidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ,
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ DY aN ONa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy ON IR |

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ]
In Part [[-A: i

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

tJ

. Zquipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 3/3\4
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem? WraN ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigeraied

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the zxhaust temperature of the

. Conducted all iemperature monitonng after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

If classification | has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refcigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ]
(complete A and B below). '

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? BT ON ON/A

condenser on a weekly/bi-weskly basis? 'D/].‘J
condenser exceeded 45° F7 T N BGA

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? o¢ 2N

—— —

20f5 Ravised WIXST



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ,
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 27 aN |
' i
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ;
inlet and outlet weekly? QY ON &a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY ON O3 |
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly ;
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY QN oA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON &9a '
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon.
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON @A !
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ‘
condenser coils? Oy ON @A ;
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? QY AN R,
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropnate boxes)
l. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly towl ot perc consumption? PN
3. Maintained leak detection inspecuon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentauon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MDN N3
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 9’{/91\ JN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dirsct reading instruments) ay AN O
|3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON 8<3
6. Mainwined startup/shutdown/malfunction ptan? 33/3\\
7. Mainuined deviation reports? 3’6\ aN.2
Problem corrected? GP/:I\: N =
3. Maintained compliance plan, Uf applicable? Qv aN A

5o0f53

Ravised 9713557




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

[S8)

o)

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings

couplings, and valves @%N aw/a Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @%N ON/A © Sulls
Filter gaskets and seating G’/C]N aNn/a Exhaust dampers
Pumps MJN aw/a Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers 42Y/DN QaNv/Aa Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Q’(ON QaN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examuination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (notceable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P[D/calonmetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a.

b.

[¢]

o

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentradons in a range of 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated agains: a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FD only)?

[nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use?

Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonmeunc only)?

ev  ON

&y QN

S

N aNaA
BY AN ANia

N ONIA

5

Yy aw

QN aNa

ON aNrA |

T

~J o ﬂ//a;/aa/»f 5%/?7

| N - -
[nSpector’s Name (Please Pnﬂu/

— —
nspector s »ignature

Dae ot [dspection

j/ouooo

+of3

:\ppro,\u’magz/Date of Next [nspecdcn
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: V) /
ARSDD#: _ O /{239 7 Q%/ j[ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

R

FACILITY NAME: N [ 2 olf DATE: g ZQ 5 9

FACILITY LOCATION: _ Y430 £ R é\eﬂeﬁg/ T[ﬁ,_/\}, )
qg@t Lo dorda O, (=

Annual Reporting Period: (YLQ% 1998 TO mou% 1394

2ased on ¢ach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has rematned in com“%lji}uce with DEP Rule
$2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

£ NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated atove:

£xact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demaonstrate compliance:

22, Term orcondition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pericd staied acovz:

£xact period of non-compliance: from {0

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

\Mzthod used to demonsuate compliance:

| S . - .. . L. . - . . . . .
{45 ae rzsponsiole official. { nerely ceruiy, based on information and belief jormed ajter rzcsonadle inquiry. (ARG A 5(20iT<nI0

lmzae in this nodificanon arz trug. accuratz and completz. Further. mv annucl consumotion of perchloroetriene sofvan: 52
luzrsn purchese recetpts, dozs not exceed 2[00 gallons per vear jor dry-ro drv jacilities or {300 golions per vecr “or ironses or
smSinanon fectliaes.

H
|
!
;
|
!
]
i
|

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Un Hoo Porvk — flo v .
Name (Please Print) Signarure Dz

[
i

*Thus form is made availabiz to you as an aid in ordef to meet vour annual compliance ceriification requiremanis. {tis at 2
wscrzuon of the responsible official to use this torm.



‘ .
AIRS ID#: h 9, ’/ / 202 ?7 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT o/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM p(

FACILITY NAME: M - K oK /[ /7/« O/Mdep; DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: 738 ¢ %/,%ﬁ,(d./ ﬁ/w} . [
223°% '-

Annual Reporting Period: j/; 5) 1927 TO %i‘ 19 Qé
4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &F7ES ‘ Uvo

{f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporung period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the gencral permut that has not been in conunuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

s the responsible official. [ hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonaole inquiry. that the statéments
macde 1n this notification cre true. accurate and completz. Further. my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent. based
upon purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry jacilities or {800 gallons per vear jor transfer or

combpination jacilities. ?/ysl?g
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ (A tHoex. Eg ﬁlg e S S ,AL*/""\’-

Name (Please Pring) Signarure Date

“This torm is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certificaton requirements. [(t1s at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



A LLAVCOAALAYINU AL A TR X LEUINTY DY CLIVAINLIIOWD /
. TVILE V GENERAL PERMIT
EEST AVAILABLE COPY COMI  \NCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION Q 2

AR

AIRSIDE: O /{2 3XF 7 DATE: :,/S/ TIME]N /2D TIME

FACILITY NAME: ﬂ/ ¢t - L’f vo k[ / Toce 7 Clepn k%
- =7 3

FACILITY LOCATION: 430 €
F' . (/ sl L[,éik ;0;»;«/;" ’ ; /

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ $.7.v g - Js o (e PHONE:. 7 2¢~ SE&c

CONTACT NAME: Seona e o fim; PHONE: P P& - 3¢ ¢

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small arca source g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) " {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not detcrming
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general pcrmit as number above

O . facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was g; O gallons.
[y

l1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL:  )UIREMENTS ]
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . ‘ @Yy aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at 0 A€ I o

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - . Al sve t—’»"* Z{ ON aN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON awna

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS Ol
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A bclow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigc4ratcd condenscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? @Y QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E?(DN aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? @Y ON ON/A’

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? E}’(DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the P
condenscr exceeded 45°F? Qy ON WN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aflcr an appropriate cooldown period and after -
verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged? @y OGN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B.

1.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaix'r.xer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

iniet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

"Qy ON

ay ON

@Y ON
el

@y onN

af¢ o

GﬁC_IN
Q{DN

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

NV

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

Sa/s

&L
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 da’
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem correcied?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

ﬂ/d /?/‘7(/5

@y ON
Oy ON

Qy ON
Qy ON
af oN
@Y ON
gy ON
ay ON
Qy ON

9/15/97
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~ ' [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-~

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsiblc official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

‘7;/ bl Ca,ﬂ,ﬁ ()/Z"%

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

m‘ aN
@Y ON

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers QY ON anN/a
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Stills @y ON ON/A
e .
Filter gaskets and seating 8y ON OQNA Exhaust dampers (DN ONva
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves O¥ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers QY/ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q‘&IN ON/A
Water separators Qv ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? p
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =
Odor (noticeable perc odor) nd
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q /\J / /'/!?
g
Halogen leak detector a / l// !
ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY CUON

. b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in usc? Qy ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

s fi T
) L

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc (Print)

e
Qg STl n

Datc ofInspection

ANe

"‘-"Tnspv&[tor‘s Signalure

40of5

Approximate/Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FAC]LiTY NAME ’ﬂ/u \Zoz)/( / %@f C[é&j\/ea s DATE: aésZU-O
FACILITY LOCATION: &30 ¢ A/ /isa/ezg/ ﬁéjj
IIE 7_‘ /,AM ;

Annual Reporting Period: Fe A 1929 TO 24 190 O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uno

. IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ [y v He e Par K D R A M
Name (Please Print) _ Signature 7 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
'discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER H

ANDLING
436233 FEB1126M
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

e,
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:350.00 v@
i g 0
o il
L ot
Do NOT Remove Label © 3_: oo =
[' ; - . (@) |
/ID# 112297 N 0z n <K
\ [a o) <
SANG PARK ' a2 oV ;
NU-LOOK 1 HR ‘ 0 F OR ERNMENT USE ONLY
e CLEANERS #52 nos Org.: 0101000 EO: Al
4306 N FEDERAL HWY : 3 Fund:%2672-035001
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 333038 : Obj.: 002273
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w Postage | $ \\ :

g Certified Fee \\ »

(mm]

D (gngfolm RocentFos N T

[3J Restricted Delivery Fee

0 (Endorsement Required)

n

N o P iD# 112297

M e SANG PARK -

D %™ \U.LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52

r~ S'rgeo';:; 4306 N FEDERALHWY =
;Wsm FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308 |

e I AN S ]
i SeejReverseforInstructions::

AU L

1) 2 #, > () O P 0 #, D Al
8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X [ Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse NnA~ ~_[J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B."Revaived by ( pmg?‘éqg,’ne) / of Defivery
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, j"
i Gunw/re Bielc | Y7 1Y

or on the front if space permits. (<
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

| ID# 112297
II SANG PARK
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52 -

\
4306 N FEDERAL HWY
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308
Registered O Retum Recelpt for Merchandise

Insured Mail O C.0.D.

3. Pervice Type
rtified Mail [0 Express Mall

: 7003 22k0 0003 5k5L O28Y4  fctedDelvery? ExtaFes) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 .Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | || || ‘

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

FUR. OF AR ONITORING & MOBILE SOUR

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
I4AIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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SULIOLUOIN Ity jomeaing

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
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umber can be found below on 'y

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. Thisn

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
2 )
AIRS ID#0112297 >,
‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USEXONL <)
~ Org.: 37550101000 EO: A}
Fund: 20-2-035001 S

NU-LOOK | HR CLEANERS #52

SANG JOON PARK
4306 N FEDERAL HWY
FT LAUDERDALE FL :

33308

Obj.: 002273
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* /

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
A Yy
431225 JuL 16 o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 N
’ 7]

Do NOT Remove Label

NU-LOOK | HR ¢ AIRS ID#0112297
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R ey
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A 4 N
FORGOVERNMER USE ONLY
orgSy7s5010100¢ ‘EO: A1 -
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

j ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

5 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. i

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

|

|

1 R - - - .

| 10 AIRS ID # 0112297001AG
SANG JOON PARK

NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52

! 4306 N FEDERAL HWY
’ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

X O Age<nt4,
——— WM Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

!

| 3. Seryice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.0.D. o
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Ar&%i Number ?C%rom éegice label) Lf/'l 7 q\fol

\ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

AILRECEIPT

ﬁgﬁ.‘lns‘uréhce‘ Coveragé Provided).

i

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[

Reci, 10

7000 0LD0 D002k 41eE3 9501

AIRS ID # 0112297001AG
SANG JOON PARK

Stee NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52

4306 N FEDERAL HWY

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308




| "U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail’ ©nly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

o= - - -

AIRS ID#0112297
St NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52
..; SANG JOON PARK

3 4306 N FEDERAL HWY
% FTLAUDERDALEFL =
33308

<0

M
r&

o]

‘w Postage
r‘ D
o o

rtitied Fee
I~ Certitie
Return Receipt Fee
g (Endorsement Required)
o Restricted Delivery Fee
o {Endorsement Required)
o "~
ni
m
o
—A
[
o
r&

TSHIhs(ﬂ}cfjdn‘S i

ey

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Eiy,

8 Print your name and address on the reverse - —f
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

T Aicle A D. ls,déEvﬁ“/ address diff i
- Article Addressed to: ) . If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

) AﬁlS 1D#0112297
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52

SANG JOON PARK
4306 N FEDERAL HWY
. FT LAUDERDALE FL 3. ;a(yée Type
33308 - ) Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
) ) B - : O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
) O Insured Mail O c.o.o.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number — C o ——
(Transfer from service label) ?UUL UBEU UUUL ?‘1?5 5735
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




* UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

@ PN
[y L
S
FUR. GF AI” MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES. § =y 007
{43PT. OF ENVIRONWENTAL PROTECTION 3 ; Mmoo~
MAIL STATION 5510 e O )
2600 BLAIR $TONE ROAD TR =
TALLAHASSELE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 e é o o
59 N .
8 =3 DS (;\‘w
el N
Q
3 ol
o]
‘II!Illll'll“”l'llllIllllllll'l‘lll””l”ll!IllllIlI!l”llll -

O1




- - - -V —_——_ f' 1)) 24
200

g THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING *

® Pleasé include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -

Do NOT Remove Label .
" ATRS ID # 011229 =T
o AIRS ID # 0112297 S =i
NU-LOOK | HR CLEANERS #52 rOR COvERENT VD NL'}[, 3

SANG JOON PARE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al -~

4306 N FEDERAL HWY _ . | Pua: s 8 S

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308 Obit 002273 =
L
OFFICIAL HILLCRESTINC, --- -
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FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Dd NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112297
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #52

SANG JOON PARK FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
5 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
g?I‘OEEU}g:é)IEDR:[I:EI—;:\[YY Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
33308 .
. /-‘

OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC.
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Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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FT LAUDERDALE Fy, 33308 Obj.: 002273
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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